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Company Contact FIT-

SCB1 
DCT2 HWT3 ISS4 

AtkinsRéalis Group Inc. 

401 Hanlan Road 

Woodbridge, Ontario 

L4L 3T1 

Zlatko Brcic 

(905) 851-0090 x 59302 

zlatko.brcic@atkinsrealis.com 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Engtec Consulting Inc. 

2447 Anson Drive, Unit 1 

Mississauga, Ontario 

L5S 1G1 

Salman Bhutta 

(905) 856-2988 

Salman.bhutta@engtec.ca 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Englobe Corp. 

1821 Albion Road, Unit 7 

Toronto, Ontario  

M9W 5W8 

Dawit Amar 

(416) 213-1060 

dawit.amar@englobecorp.com 

Yes - Yes Yes 

exp Services Inc. 
1595 Clark Boulevard 
Brampton, Ontario 

L6T 4V1 

Mickey Misra 

(905) 793-9800 

mickey.misra@exp.com 

Yes - - Yes 

GHD Ltd. 
347 Pido Road, Unit 29 
Peterborough Ontario 
K9J 6X7 

Matt Rawlings 

(705) 761-9047 

Matt.rawlings@ghd.com 

- - - Yes 

Paterson Group 
28 Concourse Gate, Unit 6, 
Ottawa, Ontario 
K2E 7T7 

Curtis Beadow 

(613) 226-7381 

cbeadow@patersongroup.ca 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 
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Peto MacCallum Ltd. 

165 Cartwright Avenue 

Toronto, Ontario  

M6A 1V5 

Jalil Noor 

(416) 321-0056 

jnoor@petomaccallum.com 

Geoffrey Uwimana 

(416) 785-5110 

guwimana@petomaccallum.com 

Yes - - - 

Peto MacCallum Ltd.  

3501 McNicoll Ave, Unit 7, 

Scarborough, Ontario 

M1V 2N3 

Muhammad Shuaib 

(416) 321-0056 

mshuaib@petomaccallum.com 

Geoffrey Uwimana 

(416) 785-5110  

guwimana@petomaccallum.com 

Yes Yes Yes - 

PNJ Engineering Inc. 

70 Galaxy Blvd, Suite 100, 

Toronto, Ontario  

M9W 4Y6 

Prabhdeep Lubana 

(905) 597-8383 

plubana@pnjeng.com 

Yes - Yes - 

WSP Canada Inc. 

3450 Harvester Road, 

Suite 100, 

Burlington, Ontario 

L7N 3W5 

Hoda Seddik 

(905) 730-3924 

hoda.seddik@wsp.com 

Yes - - Yes 

WSP Canada Inc. 

50 Troop Avenue, Unit 300, 

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia 

B3B 1Z1 

Julie Keough  

(902) 229-2573 

julie.keough@wsp.cpm 

Yes - Yes - 

Notes: 

1. LS-334: Test Method for Determining the Fracture Potential of Asphalt Mixtures using the 

Flexibility Index Test (FIT) using Semi Circular Bend (SCB) Geometry. 

2.  LS 336: Test Method for Determining Fracture Energy of Asphalt Mixtures using the Disk-

Shaped Compact Tension (DCT) Geometry. 

3.  LS-335 Test Method for Hamburg Wheel-Track Testing of Compacted Asphalt Mixtures. 

4.  AASHTO T 407: Standard Method of Test for Determining the Interlayer Shear Strength 

(ISS) of Asphalt Pavement Layers. 
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